

January 15, 2020 To The Manager -CRD BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sir,

1

Scrip No. 539680

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2020.

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we are enclosing certificate received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Kfin Technologies Private Limited confirming dematerialization of Shares, mutilation & cancellation of Share Certificates received for dematerialization during the quarter ended December 31, 2020.

Kindly take same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Ganga Pharmaceuticals Limited MUMBAL Bharat Sharma *0 **Managing Director**

Encl.: A/a

DIN: 00077026

Regd. Office & Factory : Gangatat, Dhanvantri Marg, Gopchar Pada, Virar (E), 401 305, (Mumbai) INDIA Tel. : 84520 49222 / 99678 40111

e-mail : gplvirar@gmail.com / gangapharmaltd@gmail.com • Website : www.ayurvedganga.com CIN No. : L99999MH1989PLC053392 GST No. : 27AABCG3922H1ZS



KFIN/MRVS/NSDL/74(5) E/1 Date: 03/01/2021

NATIONAL SECURITIES DEPOSITORY LIMITED TRADE WORLD 4TH FLOOR KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND SENAPATI BAPAT MARG LOWER PAREL MUMBAI - 400 013

Dear Sir(s), Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended December 31, 2020

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the GANGA PHARMACEAUTICALS LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

K. Key

Raj Kumar Kale Senior Manager

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY GANGA PHARMACEAUTICALS LIMITED GANGATAT, DHANVANTARY MARG, GOPCHAR PADA,VIRAR (EAST) MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA 401305

KFin Technologies Private Limited

(Formerly known as "Karvy Fintech Private Limited") Registered & Corporate Office

Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032. Ph : +91 40 6716 2222, 7961 1000 | https://www.kfintech.com | CIN : U72400TG2017PTC117649



KFIN/MRVS/CDSL/74(5) E/1 Date: 03/01/2021

CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LTD REGD OFF: MARATHON FUTUREX, A WING, 25TH FLOOR NM JOSHI MARG, LOWER PAREL (EAST) MUMBAI - 400 023

Dear Sir(s), Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended December 31, 2020

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the GANGA PHARMACEAUTICALS LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

K. Key

Raj Kumar Kale Senior Manager

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY GANGA PHARMACEAUTICALS LIMITED GANGATAT, DHANVANTARY MARG, GOPCHAR PADA,VIRAR (EAST) MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA 401305



(Formerly known as "Karvy Fintech Private Limited")

Registered & Corporate Office

Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032. Ph : +91 40 6716 2222, 7961 1000 | https://www.kfintech.com | CIN : U72400TG2017PTC117649



COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that, KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED (KFIN) is providing Registry and Share Transfer services to GANGA PHARMACEAUTICALS LIMITED and having the valid agreement in the form of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU).

FURTHER CERTIFIED that KFIN:

- a. Holds and continues to hold requisite certificate as Category I Registrar & Share Transfer Agent vide SEBI Registration No. INR000000221 issued by Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
- b. Handling all activities in relation to physical share transfer facility and maintaining related documents/correspondence for all the transactions in physical in respect of the Company as per the regulations.
- c. Maintaining the data in respect of investors holding shares in electronic form (Demat) as received from the depositories for a minimum period of one year.

THIS CERTIFICATE is issued in compliance of Regulation 7(3) of the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

K. Rey . Authorised Signatory

Place : Hyderabad Date :03/01/2021



(Formerly known as "Karvy Fintech Private Limited")

Registered & Corporate Office

Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032. Ph: +91 40 6716 2222, 7961 1000 | https://www.kfintech.com | CIN: U72400TG2017PTC117649